
 
 

 

 

Criteria III- Research, Innovation and Extension activities 

3.4.2.1. Number of students participating in extension and outreach activities year -wise during last 

five years. 

DVV FINDINGS 

1) Provide detailed program report for each extension and outreach program should be made 

available, with specific mention of number of students and collaborating agency participated and 

amount generated photographs. 

2) Provide any other supporting document of relevance. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



MAHARSID KARVE STREESHIKSHAN SAMSTHA'S, 
SMT. BAKUL TAMBAT INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, 

KARVENAGAR, PUNE- 52. 

Reports 2016-2017 



MAHARSHI KARVE STREE SHIKSHAN SAMSTHA'S, 

SMT. BAKUL TAMBAT INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, 

KARVENAGAR., PUN£ .. 52. 

15/02/2017: Health awareness, body analysis and cheek up camp 

Activity 

NSS Volunteers under supervision ofNSS incharge arranged a Health check up camp for 
students of Cummins engineering college. Students have done physical assessment of 
them and recorded blood pressure, vital signs etc. participant's response was good in all 
programs. 
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VARIOUS ACTIVITIES IN 2016-2017

NSS students participated in health check up camp on 15th February 2017



~1AHAR5HI KARVE STREE-SIDKSHA~ SAMSTHA'S 

~fi. BAKUL TA._MBAT INSTITUTE OF NUR51NG £DUCA'Jl<JN 

KARVENAGAR, PUN~ 52. 

List of r'\SS students participated i.n health check up camp. 

Sr. No. Name of the student 

t Agale Santoshi Dattatray 

2 Alone Pranali Sudhakar 
..., 
.31 Bbalerao Nikita Kailas 

~ Bhosale Pooja Rajendra 

5 Cbaskar Gauri Navn.atb 

6 Chole Swari R.amkrishna 

7 Diranek.ar Brumvashri G. 

8 Gavit Pratiksha Arjun 

9 Gaikwad Pranita Ragfumzth 

10 Gbare Pooja Dnyaneshw~ 

H Jagdale Kancban Suryakant 

12 1 
Jagdale Aksbzda Ashok 

,. 

13 Jaotao Gouri P~ 
= • 

14 Jogale Divya Gajanan 
1; 

1 -_:, Kasbid Sarnpada Sbankar 

16 Khalase Priyanka Dhondioo 

17 Mamie Deepika AniruruiIJa 

18 Memane Mohini Sbankar 

!9 '.\'faJdrekm- SbiiaJ Hanshiram 

20 Puri Payal Namath 

21 Rakb Surekba Suresb 

?) Sase T rupti Mzdlmkar 

1--_ .) Sm·zma Ashwini ~avin Kumar 

J 'i -~ Shende Prerna Narendra 

25 T clo:e Rani ~idrurr 



Sr. No. Name of the student 

26 Thntte Monika Ratnaka.r 

27 Thite Akshnda Smendra 

28 Ugale Chhaya Narayan 

29 Vadde Kaveri Marotirao 

30 Vighne Shital Bhagwan 

31 Yewale Snehal Sakharam 

32 Dhangar Sarika Shrikant 
'l 'l Aksa Alex .,., 
34 Ambulkar Anjali Ashok 

35 Betsy S. George 

36 Bincy P. Samuel 

37 Biswas Shruti 

38 Dhame Pragati Rajaram 

39 Dhankar Priyanka Vijayrao 

40 Kawale Usha Motiram 

41 Kirtiman Manishi 

42 Kute Usha 

43 Lokre Dhanashri Bhagwat 

44 Shelar Reena Ahok 

45 Shendge Seema Shrikant 

46 Sonam Motirave 

47 Sonawane Sanskriti Sunil 

48 Valvi Aishwarya Ramesh 

49 Y elgandhalwar Sandhya 

50 Kale Gaytri Vaijnath 

~· 
Sign of NSS officer Sign of~~~ 

PRINCIPAL 
Maharshi Karve Stree Shikshan Samsth tt 's 
Smt. Bakul Tambat Institute of 

Nursing Education 
Karvenagar, Pune-411052. 



MAHARSHI KARVE STREE SHIKSHAN SAMSTHA•s, 
SMT. BAKUL TAMBAT INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION 

' KARVENAGAR, PUNE- 52. 

28/02/2017- RALLY AND STREET PLAY ON FEMALE FOETICIDE 
Introduction 

Female feticide is the abortion of a female fetus outside of legal channels. It occurs in 
India for assumed cultural reasons that span centuries. 

The frequency of female feticide in India is assumed to be an estimation derived from its 
high birth sex ratio that is the ratio of boys to girls at birth. The natural ratio is assumed to 
be between 103 and 107, and any number above it is considered as suggestive of female 
feticide. According to the decennial Indian census, the sex ratio in the O to 6 age group in 
India has risen from 102.4 males per 100 females in 1961, to I 04 .2 in I 980, to I 07 .5 in 
2001, to 108.9 in 2011. 

Activity 

In the NSS camp at Kamshet volunteers and 3 NSS officers conduct a rally and street 
play on 'Female Feticides'. This street play and rally was really effective.volunteers have 
made various types of audio visual aids for the street play and rally. They give a good 
message to society. Rally starts from the Maharshi Karve Aashramshala and ends at 
Kamshet railway station. Through these rallies and street play NSS volunteers have given 
information about the importance of females in the world. NSS volunteers have prepared 
various types of slogans and A V. aids. 
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NSS students participated in rally and street play on female 
foeticide on28th February 2017



MAHARSHI KARVE STREESHIKSHAN SAMSTHA'S 

SMT. BAKUL TAMBAT INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION 

KARVENAGAR, PUNE- 52. 

List of NSS students participated in rally and street play on female 

Sr. No. 

I 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

foeticide. 

Name of the student 

Agale Santoshi Dattatray 

Alone Pranali Sudhakar 

Bhalerao Nikita Kailas 

Bhosale Pooja Rajendra 

Chaskar Gauri Navnath 

Chole Swati Ramkrishna 

Dhanekar Bhagyashri G. 

Gavit Pratiksha Arjun 

Gaikwad Pranita Raghunath 

Ohare Pooja Dnyaneshwar 

Jagdale Kanchan Suryakant 

Jagdale Akshada Ashok 

Jagtap Gouri Pandharinath 

Jogale Divya Gajanan 

Kashid Sampada Shankar 

Khalase Priyanka Dhondiba 

Mahale Deepika Aniruddha 

Memane Mohini Shankar 

Makhekar Shital Haushiram 

Puri Paya! Navnath 

Rakh Surekha Suresh 

Sase Trupti Madhukar 

Suvarna Ashwini Navin Kumar 

Shende Prerna Narendra 

Telote Rani Murlidhar 
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Sr. No. Name of the student 

26 Thatte Monika Ratnakar 

27 Thite Akshada Surendra 

28 Ugale Chhaya Narayan 

29 Vadde Kaveri Marotirao 

30 Vighne Shital Bhagwan 

31 Y ewale Snehal Sakharam 

32 Dhangar Sarika Shrikant 

33 Aksa Alex 

34 Ambulkar Anjali Ashok 

35 Betsy S. George 

36 Bincy P. Samuel 

37 Biswas Shruti 

38 Dhame Pragati Rajaram 

39 Dhankar Priyanka Vijayrao 

40 Ka wale Usha Mo ti ram 

41 Kirtiman Manishi 

42 Kute Usha 

43 Lokre Dhanashri Bhagwat 

44 Shelar Reena Ahok 

45 Shendge Seema Shrikant 

46 Sonam Motirave 

47 Sonawane Sanskriti Sunil 

48 Valvi Aishwarya Ramesh 

49 Y elgandhalwar Sandhya 

50 Kale Gaytri Vaijnath 

~ -
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PRINCIPAL 
l\l1 ·1harshi Karve Stree Shikshan Samstha's 

:::.mt. Bakul Tambat Institute o·f 
Nursing Education 
Karvenagar, Pune-411052. 



MAHARSHI KARVE STREESHIKSHAN SAMSTHA'S, 
SMT. BAKUL TAMBAT INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, 

KARVENAGAR, PUNE- 52. 

Reports 2017-2018 





VARIOUS ACTIVITIES IN 2017-2018

NSS students participated in health check up campon 15 th February 2018









NSS students participated in school health program on11th 
October 2017









NSS students participated in first aid program







MAHARSID KARVE STREESIDKSHAN SAMSTHA'S, 
SMT. BAKUL TAMBAT INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, 

KARVENAGAR, PUNE- 52. 

Reports 2018-2019 







MKSSS BTINE

A Proud Participant 
Pune

150 Locations



VARIOUS ACTIVITIES IN 2018-2019

NSS students participated Mahawalkthon rally on 6th October
 2018

NSS students participated in rally and street playflu on swineflu on2nd 
October 2018













NSS students participated in rally and street play on dengue









NSS students participated in school health program in Maharshi 

shinde highschool on 2nd December 2018







MAHARsm KARVE STREESHIKSHAN SAMSTHA'S, 
SMT. BAKUL TAMBAT INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, 

KARVENAGAR, PUNE- 52. 

Reports 2019-2020 



MAHARSHI KARVE STREE SHIKSHAN SAMSTHA'S, 

SMT. BAKUL TAM BAT INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, 

KARVENAGAR, PUNE- 52 

Kutuhal Exhibition 

MKSSS BTINE students have participated in Kutuhal Exhibition which was conducted in 

the month of April.thi s exhibition was planned for three days at SP Co11ege Pone. 

This health exhibition was conducted by Ophthalmology Doctors.our Nursing students 

actively partic ipated in this exhibition. 

~ 
Sign of NSS Incharge 



 

 

 

 

 

 

VARIOUS ACTIVITIES IN 2019-2020

NSS students participated in Kutuhal exhibition on 8th February 

2020



MAHARSHI KARVE STREESHIKSHAN SAMSTHA'S, 

SMT. BAKUL TAMBAT INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, 

KARVENAGAR, PUNE- 52. 

KllTU lfAL EXHilllTION 20 19-20 

Sr. No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

~ 
Sign of class~rdinator 

Name of student 

Ms Sana Inamdar 

M~ Pnll avi Poklrnrkar 

Ms Ru pali Mali 

Ms Utakarsha Gharat 

Ms Varsha Bhujbal 

IVIs Aarti Darekar 

Ms Vidhata Sakhare 

Ms Kajalll Aswale 

Ms Kalpana Tetgure 

Ms Anjali Prajapati 

Ms Ashwini Darekar 

Ms Akashta Hatiskar 

Ms Pradnya Kadarn 

·\~~e_S~· 

t. Baku/ LH1 , 

lnstit11 : ,ii 
sing 1.:11111 "' 
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~~i ipal 
~ffi'~tPAL 

Maharshi Karve Stree Shikshan_ Sa~stha's 
Smt. Baku1 Tambat ln~t,tute of 

Nursing Education 
Karvenagar, Pune-411052. 



MAHARSHI KARVE STREE SHIKSHAN SAMSTHA'S 
' 

Sl\1T. BAKUL TAMBAT INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION 
' 

KARVENAGAR, PUNE- 52 

14/10/2019-RALLY AND STREET PLAY ON DIABETES MELLITUS 

Introduction 

Diabetes mellitus is a group of metabolic diseases characterized by hyperglycemia 

resulting from defects in insulin secretion, insulin action, or both. The chronic 

hyperglycemia of diabetes is associated with long-term damage, dysfunction, and failure 

of various organs, especially the eyes, kidneys, nerves, heart, and blood vessels. 

Several pathogenic processes are involved in the development of diabetes. These range 

from autoimmune destruction of the ~-cells of the pancreas with consequent insulin 

deficiency to abnormalities that result in resistance to insulin action. The basis of the 

abnormalities in carbohydrate, fat, and protein metabolism in diabetes is deficient action 

of insulin on target tissues. Deficient insulin action results from inadequate insulin 

secretion and/or diminished tissue responses to insulin at one or more points in the 

complex pathways of hormone action. Impairment of insulin secretion and defects in 

insulin action frequently coexist in the same patient, and it is often unclear which 

abnormality, if either alone, is the primary cause of the hyperglycemia. 

Activity 

In the NSS camp at Kamshet 25 NSS volunteers and 2 NSS officers conduct a rally and 

street play on 'Diabetes mellitus'. This street play and rally was really effective.NSS 

volunteers have made various types of audio visual aids for the street play and rally. They 

give a good message to society. Rally starts from the Maharshi Karve Aashramshala and 

ends at Kamshet railway station. Through these rallies and street play NSS volunteers 

have given information about causes, signs and symptoms, and treatment of Diabetes 

mellitus. ~ 
Sign of NSS In charge Sig~ 
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NSS students participated in rally and street play on diabetes 
mellitus on 14th October 2019



MAHARSHI KARVE STREESI-IIKSHAN SAMSTHA'S, 

SMT. BAKUL TAMBAT INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, 

KARVENAGAR, PUNE- 52. 

NSS students participated in rally und street play on "Diabetes mellitus.(2019-2020) 

Sr. 
Name of the student No. 

1 Miss Amale Prajakta Sanjay 

2 Miss .Barve Saraswati Shivaji 

3 Miss Belpawar Dhanashree Dattatray 

4 Miss Bhange Rajashri Uttam 

5 Miss Bhise Bhagyashri Navnath 

6 Miss Borade Priti Dilip 

7 Miss Desai Prasanna Anand 

8 Miss Ghumare Seema Ashok 

9 Miss Joshi Chaitali Kedar 

10 Miss Joshi Shweta Santosh 

11 Miss Kadam Bhavika Dnyandev 

12 Miss Kadam Mrunal Ajit 

13 Miss Kamble Anuja Shrikant 

14 Miss Kshetre Sonam Antwan 

15 Miss Kshirsagar Shraddha Gautam 

16 Miss Mali Vaishali Sudam 

17 Miss Maske Pratiksha Ranjit 

18 Miss More Pranoti Balkrushna 

19 Miss Mote Tejashri Vijay 

20 Miss Muthal Gauri Vivek 

21 Miss Potdar Priyanka Tanaji 

22 Miss Shinde Ashwini Pandurang 

23 Miss Shingote Vaishnavi Tanaji 

24 Miss Susar Punam Shivaji 

25 Miss Waghole Sonam Dnyaneshwar 



Sr. No. 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

~-~' 

Sign of NSS officer 

Name of the student 

Miss Bade Shrutika Nivruti 

Miss Bankar Shivani Ratnakar 

Miss Bhoir Pradipti Durwas 

Miss.Bhosure Sakshi Sambhaji 

Miss. Dake KalpanaPrakash 

Miss Dakwe Komal Ravindra 

Miss.Dhakane Vrushali Dilip 

Miss Gajewad Sharayu Shankarrao 

Miss Gharmalkar Samikasha Mohan 

Miss Girme Pratiksha Sunil 

Miss Jadhav Pratiksha Ranjit 

Miss Kamthe Shrutika Dattatraya 

Miss Karajgi Heenafarin Hasan 

Miss Khaire Pallavi Popat 

Miss Mahajan Mahlma Ravikant 

Miss Maind Prajakta Prakash 

Miss Mhaske RenukaPrakash 

Miss More Supriya Babaji 

Miss Nevase Rutuja Vitthal 

Miss Patil Dhanshri Subhash 

Miss Pawar Snehal Dharmraj 

Miss Pawara Pranjal Suklal 

Miss Shinde PranaliVaijanath 

Miss Sonawane Pratiksha Prakash 

Miss Waghmare RaginiVenkatrao 
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Nursing Education 
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MAHARSHI KARVE STREE SHIKSHAN SAMSTHA'S, 

SMT. BAKUL TAMBAT INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION 
' 

KARVENAGAR, PUNE- 52 
Covid Warrior 

As per a Maharashtra government notification, dated 29 May 2020, employees of 

different departments like health workers, police, ASHA workers, finance, food and civil 
supply, water supply and sanitation etc are declared the Covid-19 warriors for their 

service during the pandemic. Besides, unifonned personnel such as armed servicemen, 

paramilitary forces, police, the fire brigade are also treated the Covid-19 warriors. 

Activity 

Our students have worked in Deenanath Mangeshkar Hospital as a Covid Warrior in 

different areas. 

Sign of NSS In charge 

PR\NClPAL 
Maharshi Karve Stree Shikshan ~amstha's 

Smt. Ba kul Tnmbat \nstttute 
of Nurs inq Ed uca tion 

Karvenagar, Pune ~ 411 052. 



'Sr.No 

I 

II 

ill 

Name 161 17 181 19 

Ms. Vaishali Patil 

Ms.Nutan Waghela 
BMCC 

vaccinatio 
Mrs.Amruta Gade n 

Ms.Koma! shelar Leave College 
Mrs.Shital Pethkar 

Mrs.Koma! Awasare 
BMCC 

MAHARSHI KARVE STREE SHIKSHAN SAMSTHA'S 
SMT.BAKUL TAMBAT INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, KARVENAGAR, PUNE 52 

Vaccination Rotation 16th June-15th July 2021 

20 21 1 22 1 23 241 251 26 27 281 29\ 30\ 11 21 3 4 5 \ 61 7 

College BMCC College MCC vaccinatic 
s s s 
u u u 
N N N 

81 91 10 

College 

Ms.Monika Thatte 
vaccinati D D D 

Ms.VaibhaYl College on 

Ms Aditi Shirke 

Ms.Anuja Jadhav 

Mrs.Shivkanya Mane 

Ms.Anjali Devlatkar College 

Duty Timing : 10:30-7 pm 
Bus pick at 9:45 am at college 

A 
y 
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College 

College 
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BTINE students worked as covid warrior  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



MAHARSHI l<ARVE STREE SHIKSHAN SAMSTHA'S, 

Sl\iT. BAKUL TAMBAT INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION 
' 

KARVENAGAR, PUNE- 52 
Conducting ho1ne delivery 

A home birth is a birth that takes place in a residence rather than in a hospital or 

a birthing center. They may be attended by a midwife, or lay attendant with experience jn 

managing hon1e births . Home birth was, until the advent of modern medicine, the de 

facto method of delivery. The term was coined in the middle of the 19th century as births 

began to take place in hospitals. 

Activity 

Jv1KSSS BTINE student of 1st year RGNM Ms. Puja Bhosale conducted home delivery of 

women in emergency. Her work was appreciated by giving her award named" Annanchi 

lek" 

~ 
Sign of NSS In charge 

PR INCIPAL 
Mnharshi t(a,,:e Stree Shi:<shan Samstha's 

Smt. uakul TiJl.!tat Institute 
of NursinQ Education 

Kcirvi:rn.,\.)c1f, Pun ti • 411 052. 



BTINE student received “Annanchi lek award (daughter of Mahashi 
Karve award) 

 

 



MAHARSHI KARVE STREESHIKSHAN SAMSTHA'S, 

SMT. BAKUL TAMBAT INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, 

KARVENAGAR, PUNE- 52 

Annanchi lek award (Daughter of Maharshi Karve award) 

Sr no. Name of student 

1. Ms. Bhosale Puja Dhanraj 

r· J. ~_) 
~~ o-9' ~ · 

Sign of class coordinator 
~✓ 

Si_gt} nn~l 
PRI PAL 

Maharshi Karve Stree Shikshan Samsthats 
Smt. Bakul Tambat Institute of 

Nursing Educat ion 
Karvenagar, Pune-411052. 
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